#### 504840425 03/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4887162 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT DOUGLAS CAMBRON	10/25/2016
JUSTIN PALMER	10/25/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED SOLUTIONS LIFE SCIENCES, LLC	
Street Address:	1901 NELSON MILLER PARKWAY	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40223	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62412354
Application Number:	15793872

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(502)585-2207 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025402372

Email: linda.hoggarth@dinsmore.com

**Correspondent Name:** LINDA J. HOGGARTH

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50772-62 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** DENISE M. EVERETT SIGNATURE: /Denise M. Everett/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=50772\_62\_Assignment#page1.tif source=50772\_62\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045370 FRAME: 0929** 504840425

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott Cambron, of Louisville, KY, and Justin Palmer, of Louisville, KY invented certain new and useful Dispensing Platform for Mixing Multiple Materials Through a Swappable and Adjustable Length Static Mixer Array, for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/413,354 filed on October 25, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Solutions Life Sciences, LLC, having a place of business at 1901 Nelson Miller Parkway, Louisville, KY 40223, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued for reissued thereon.

On this 250 day of October, 2016 before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Scott Cambron, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed

for the purpose herein set forth.

Scott Cambron

Date: 10-25-2016

<u>Jenda Hint</u> Notary Public Commission Expire 7-6-2017

**PATENT** REEL: 045370 FRAME: 0930

	Zuti Claha		
	Justin Palmer		
	Date: 2016 - 10 - 25		
State of <u>Kentachul</u> )			
County of Jefferson ) ss:			
On this 25th day of Estatus	, 2016 before me, a Notary Public in and for		
the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Justin Palmer, personally			
	of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed		
for the purpose herein set forth.	Linka Hunk		
	Notary Public		
	Commission Exprison 7-6-2017		